representing the damage-control buildings equipped with energy dissipation fuses in the 

ultimate stage is systematically studied by a parametric study covering a wide spectrum of 

hysteretic parameters under a large sample of near-fault earthquake ground motions. In total, 

more than twenty-one million (21,000,000) inelastic spectral analyses of SDOF systems are 

performed, and the essential parameters that influence the energy factor of the trilinear SDOF 

systems representing low-to-medium rise damage-control structures with energy dissipation 

fuses in the ultimate stage are clarified.

[...]

typical constant-ductility-based method [16] is utilised. Specifically, an iterative procedure is 

adopted to obtain energy factors of trilinear SDOF systems with a prescribed target ductility. 

A flowchart illustrating the analysis procedure is provided in Fig. 6. Therefore, twenty-one 

million (21,000,000) inelastic spectral analyses of trilinear SDOF systems are carried out in 

the parametric study. For the purpose of comparison, the energy factors of EP SDOF systems 

(α1=α2=0) are also analysed. 

4. Analyses results and discussion

Using the ground motions ensemble and the analysis procedure described above, the energy